Received by the Town Clerk:

Signed:

FEB 8 2023

Date: Ry. ////

Application complete
Application incomplete

Δ	PPI	TCA	TION	COVER	PA	CE

Date: January 30, 2023	Date Received by	ZBA:	2 3/2023					
Name of Applicant and Mailing Address: Middle Point Bend, LLC								
c/o Sourati Engineering Group LLC, P.O. Box 4458, Vineyard Haven, MA 02568								
Email Address: gsourati@souratigroup.com	Telephone Number	r: <u>508-69</u>	93-9933					
Name of Owner and Mailing Addre	ess (If not Applican	t):	30					
Map and Lot #: Assessor's Map 39,	Parcels 7 & 8	Į.	.p					
Street Address of Subject Property:	216 Middle Point R	load	 					
Applicant is: Owner (O	wner, Tenant, Purc	chaser, C	Other)					
Applicable Section of Zoning Bylaw Date of Denial by Building Inspecto (If Applicable): X Plot Plan: Must provide a pl the existing buildings, including the	or, Zoning Inspecto	al Permit r, or Pla surveyor	nning Board r showing the total property with					
 X Plans: 2 sets of scaled drawing from exterior of wall), at least 2 elements an addition to existing structure. X Description of proposed proposed. 	vations with one sh ructure please clear	owing p ly identi	ify proposed work.					
I have read the overview of the ZBA sections of the application cover partisbury Zoning Board of Appeals v	ge and therefore re	quest a	hearing before the West					
*	tle(s): Representativ	e						
Application fee of \$200.00 is requir			CK#1149					

Applicant: Middle Point Bend, LLC

RE: Special Permit Application for a Pool and a Spa

216 Middle Point Road

Assessor's Map 39, Parcels 7&8

West Tisbury, MA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The project consists of the construction of a 14.5' x 50' x 5' deep in-ground pool with associated utilities and the construction of an 8' x 13' spa with associated utilities. The pool will be enclosed by a 4' high fence with two self-closing, self-latching gates and one alarmed door from the living room of the single-family residence, as well as by an overflow wall serving as a 4' high pool barrier at the west and south ends of the pool. Both the pool and the spa will be equipped with automatic covers. A pool equipment shed is also proposed. The work is located in the Inland Zone of the Coastal District. The subject property is located in the RU district, the size of the lot is 3.7± acres.